

## FIRST FINTEC LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Firstobject Technologies Limited)

The Manager **Department of corporate services Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Form C of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015

Ref: Off Market purchase of shares by Promoter Group of First Fintec Limited (Formerly Firstobject Technologies Limited) (Scrip Code: 532379).

In terms of regulations 29(2) of SEBI ((Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Form C of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015, we are herewith enclosing a copy of the disclosure on account of off market purchase of shares carrying voting rights made on 02.02.2022.

Kindly take on record the enclosed disclosures under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015, Form C and disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please take the above into your consideration

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For FIRST FINTEC Limited (Formerly Firstobject Technologies Ltd)

Dr. VIVEK HEBBAR **CHAIRMAN** 

Place: Mumbai Date: 03.02.2022

Telefax: 022-25276077

CIN: L72200MH2000PLC239534









The Manager
Department of corporate services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai-400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Form C of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015

Ref: Off Market purchase of shares by Promoter Group of First Fintec Limited (Formerly Firstobject Technologies Limited) (Scrip Code: 532379).

In terms of regulations 29(2) of SEBI ((Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Form C of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015, we are herewith enclosing a copy of the disclosure on account of off market purchase of shares carrying voting rights made on 02.02.2022.

Kindly take on record the enclosed disclosures under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015, Form C and disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Thanking you,

For Firstcall India Equity Advisors Pvt. Ltd.

Director & Country Head

DIRECTOR/AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

Cc: First Fintec Limited, (Formerly Firstobject Technologies Limited)

302, The Bureau Chambers

Above State Bank of India' Chembur,

Mumbai - 400071

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	First Fintec Limited (Firstobject Technologies Limited)		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Firstcall India Equity Advisors Pvt. Ltd Yes		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	47,31,374	45.48	45.48
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	NA	NA	NA
non-disposal undertaking/ others)			NIA
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NA	NA	NA
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumenthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in	NA	NA	<b>NA</b>
eachcategory)	47,31,374	45.48	45.48
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	17,0 - ,		
Details of acquisition/sale  a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,00,000	0.96	0.96
acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by	NA	NA	NA
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in	NA	NA	NA
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released	NA	NA	NA
by the acquirer	1,00,000	0.96	0.96
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,00,000	0.70	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	48,31,374	46.44	46.44





b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NA	NA	NA	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	NA	NA	NA	
d)Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NA NA	NA	NA	
after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	48,31,374	46.44	46.44	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transferetc).  Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment				
of shares, whichever is applicable  Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	1,04,02,755 Equity Shares of Face Value Rs.10/- each.			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	1,04,02,755 Equity Shares of Face Value Rs.10/- each.			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1,04,02,755 Equity Shares of Face Value Rs.10/- each.			

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the TC assuming full conversion of the TC.

Director & Country Head

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: 03.02.2022